                                                                                                                              SC810
SOP8, Differential output , High Accuracy, Current Sensor IC
Differential output , High Accuracy, Current Sensor IC
General Description
The SENK SEMI’s SC810 provides economical and precise solution for differential output mode in industrial, commercial, and
communications systems. The superior features of  high-sensitivity and wide-dynamic-range bring extra-experience to our customers.
Fully integrated SOP-8 package is ideal for space-constrained applications as motor control, load detection and power supplies.

SOP8, Differential output, High Accuracy, Current Sensor IC
COPYRIGHT © 2023, SENK SEMI CO., LTD 2
Order information
Part Number[1] Special Code
Temp
Range
Packaging IP(A) Vout @IP=0A
Sens @
VCC=5V
(mV/A)
SC810DFT-2P5F5
D
(Differential mode)
F(-40~125℃)
T
(3000pcs/reel)
±2.5
F(2.5V)
800
SC810DFT-05F5 ±5 400
SC810DFT-10F5 ±10 200
SC810DFT-20F5  ±20 100
SC810DFT-25F5 ±25 80
SC810DFT-30F5  ±30 66
SC810DFT-40F5 ±40 50
SC810DFT-50F5 ±50 40
SC810DFT-60F5 ±60 33.33
SC810DFT-25I5 ±25 I[3]
(=Vref input voltage)
80
SC810DFT-30I5 ±30 66
SC810DFT-30I5-100 +30 I=1V 66
SC810DFT-50I5-050 +50 I=0.5V 40
SC810DFT-30I5-075 +30 I=0.75V 66
SC810RFT-10U5 R
(Continuation code)
+10 U(0.1Vcc) 264
SC810FFT-10B5
F
(Servo mode)
±10
B(0.5Vcc)
200
SC810FFT-20B5 ±20 100
SC810FFT-25B5 ±25 80
SC810FFT-30B5  ±30 66
SC810FFT-40B5  ±40 50
SC810FFT-50B5  ±50 40
SC810FFT-05U5 +5
U(0.1Vcc)
800
SC810FFT-10U5 +10 400
SC810FFT-20U5 +20 200
SC810FFT-20U5-185 +20 185
SC810FFT-30U5 +30 133
SC810FFT-40U5 +40 100
SC810FFT-50U5 +50 80
SC810FFT-10U5-012 +10 U（0.12Vcc） 390
Note1:F,B,I and U types are different in the reference output  when IP=0A, and F is recommended by default.
F  when IP=0A,VIOUT@0A=VREF=2.5V,suitable for bidirectional current detection，Zero Current Output and sensitivity do not change with VCC ratio.
B  when IP=0A,VIOUT@0A=VREF=0.5*VCC,suitable for bidirectional current detection，Zero Current Output and sensitivity vary with VCC ratio.
I  when IP=0A,VIOUT@0A=Vref input voltage(0.5V- 2.5V)，Zero Current Output and sensitivity do not change with VCC ratio.

IP, unit: A(Current range in reference model)
Reference voltage(Refer to the output
characteristics in the ordering information table)
C 810 D X
  XX 20 F 5
Logo
Signature code(Refer to the feature code in the
order information table)
XXX
Input voltage of model I,
Blank: 0.5V, 075:0.75V
Corresponding to this.
Other models can be left
blank.
The U model is only
defined for SC810FFT-
20U5-185, and 185
represents the sensitivity
SC810 series
SOP8, Differential output, High Accuracy, Current Sensor IC
COPYRIGHT © 2023, SENK SEMI CO., LTD 23
Package Information
Note: Package is SOP8-SC, all dimensions are in millimeters.
SC810 series
SOP8, Differential output, High Accuracy, Current Sensor IC
COPYRIGHT © 2023, SENK SEMI CO., LTD 24
Important Notice
SENK SEMI. co., Ltd. Reserves the right to make, from time to time, such departures from the detail specifications as may be required to permit
improvements in the performance, reliability, or manufacturability of its products. Before placing an order, the user is cautioned to verify that the
information being relied upon is current.
SENK SEMI’s products are not to be used in life support devices or systems, if a failure of an SENK SEMI. product can reasonably be expected
to cause the failure of that life support device or system, or to affect the safety or effectiveness of that device or system.
The information included herein is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, SENK SEMI. co., Ltd. assumes no responsibility for its use;
nor for any infringement of patents or other rights of third parties which may result from its use.
For the latest version of this document, visit our website: www.senkomicro.com
Revision Table
Revision Change Page Author Date
1.0 Initial draft for XG601 version Tom 2020.1  Tom 2020.1
2.0
Revise to new format ; Release to customer for sample and check EC
Table; Increase the code of non-mass-supplied products; According to
customer requirements, add 25I5 models; According to customer
requirements, add 2P5B5 model; Add RFT-10U5; Released version;
According to customer requirements, add 40F5 models; Fill in the
frequency bandwidth and modify the description of I series;
 Emma 2021.01
3.0
Update the function block diagram; Replace Exterior View; Add
SC810DFT-30I5; Add UL and environmental protection logo; Add
SC810FFT-20U5; Add SC810FFT-10U5; Add SC810DFT-30I5-100,
and modify the silk screen printing instructions; Add  SC810DFT-
30I5-100 performance index parameters; Add  SC810FFT-10U5
performance index parameters; Update the precision parameters of
SC810DFT-30I5-100;
 Emma 2021.12
4.0
Modify part of the data and description; Add SC810DFT-50I5-050;1.
Add SC810FFT-30U5;  2. Add  SC810DFT-30I5 performance index
parameters; Add SC810FFT-50U5; Add SC810DFT-60F5; Add
SC810FFT-40U5; Add SC810DFT-30I5-075; Add SC810FFT-20U5-
185 model and define the special marking; Add  SC810FFT-20B5;
Add  SC810FFT-05U5; Modify the pin definition description；Add
SC810FFT-10U5-012; Modify the SC810RFT pin definition, change
Pin6 to Vfault, and add a pin definition description;
 MWJ 2024.05.15